
PROJECT STEERING COMMITTEE – CONTACT INFORMATION 
MINNEAPOLIS TEN-YEAR TRANSPORTATION ACTION PLAN 

  
OFFICIAL 
MEMBER 

NAME ORGANIZATION TELEPHONE E-MAIL 

X  Minnesota Freight Advisory Comm   

Alternate Abegg, Michael Opt-out Providers Rep 952-882-7502 mabegg@mvta.com  

X Akre, John Northeast Sub-Area 612-331-8575 x307 jakre@mtn.org  

X Anderson, Richard Mpls Bicycle Advisory Committee 612-321-9083 Dubuq001@umn.edu   

X Brown, Tim Minneapolis Parks 612-230-6466 tbrown@minneapolisparks.org  

X Davis, Douglas Mpls Senior Citizens Adv. Comm. 612-789-1022 Dougcdavis81@aol.com  

X Dewar, Caren Southwest Sub-Area 612-759-1016 rendewar@aol.com  

X DeWitt, John East Sub-Area 612-338-1871 jdewitt@mn.rr.com  

Alternate Elliott, Beth Minneapolis CPED 612-673-2442 Beth.elliott@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  

X Gerber, Darrell Southwest Sub-Area 612-802-5372 darrellgerber@earthlink.net  

Alternate Gieseke, Mark Mn/DOT – Metro State Aid 651-582-1351 Mark.gieseke@dot.state.mn.us  

X Greenberg, Bob Downtown Sub-Area Business Rep 612-333-6128 rgreenberg@614co.com  

Alternate Griffith, John Mn/DOT – Metro 651-582-1206 John.griffith@dot.state.mn.us  

X Grube, Jim Hennepin County Transportation 763-745-7500 James.Grube@co.hennepin.mn.us  

X Harrington, Adam Metro Transit – Service Develop. 612-349-7797 adam.harrington@metc.state.mn.us   

X Imdieke Cross, 

Margot 

Mpls Advisory Committee on 

People with Disabilities 

651-297-2920 Margot.imdieke@state.mn.us  

Alternate Johnson, Tom Hennepin County Transportation 763-745-7630 Tom.johnson@co.hennepin.mn.us  

X Johnson, William Transit Rider Representative 612-766-7422 wjohnson@faegre.com  

X Keysser, Janet Transit Rider Representative 612-676-5691 jkeysser@aol.com  

X Kjonaas, Rick Mn/DOT – SALT 651-296-9872 Rick.kjonaas@dot.state.mn.us  

X Kozlak, Connie Metropolitan Council  651-602-1720 Connie.Kozlak@metc.state.mn.us  

X Larson, Mike Minneapolis CPED 612-673-2423 Michael.Larson@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  

Alternate Mahowald, Steve Metro Transit – Service Develop. 612-349-7775 Steve.mahowald@metc.state.mn.us  

X McLaughlin, Mike Downtown Council 612-338-3807 michaelm@dtwnmpls.com  
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X Miner, Pam Minneapolis CPED  Pam.miner@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  

X Moe, Susan FHWA 651-291-6109 Susan.Moe@fhwa.dot.gov  

X Morlock, Jan University of Minnesota 612-624-8318 jam@umn.edu  

X O’Keefe, Tom Mn/DOT – Metro 651-582-1296 Thomas.Okeefe@dot.state.mn.us  

Alternate Olson, Glenn Mpls TMO Alternate 612-332-6838 glennolson@mn.rr.com  

Alternate Opatz, Mike Op-Out Provider Alternate 763-494-6005 mopatz@ci.maple-grove.mn.us  

X Pearce Ruch, Kerri  Northwest Sub-Area 612-348-3080 kpruch@mn.rr.com  

X Qvale, Pat Opt-Out Provider Representative 763-509-5052 pqvale@ci.plymouth.mn.us  

X Rae, Rhonda Minneapolis Public Works 612-673-3627 Rhonda.rae@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  

X Scallen, Maureen Mpls Convention & Visitors Assoc 612-767-8050 mscallen@minneapolis.org  

X Schuster, Lea  Southeast Sub-Area 651-767-0298 leas@tlcminnesota.org  

X Scott, Pat Mpls TMO 612-374-1173 Pscott01@hotmail.com  

X Thorstenson, Tom Metro Transit – Eng & Facilities 612-349-7689 Tom.thorstenson@metc.state.mn.us  

X VanHeel, John  Downtown Sub-Area Resident Rep 612-373-9111 jvanheel@bkvgroup.com  

X Walker, Katie Hennepin Community Works 612-348-2190 Katie.walker@co.hennepin.mn.us  

X Walter, Doug Southeast Sub-Area 612-724-5652 dwalter@nokomiseast.org  

X Warden, Kent BOMA Minneapolis 612-340-9744 kw@bomampls.org  

X Wertjes, Jon Minneapolis Public Works 612-673-2614 Jon.wertjes@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  

Project Mgr Zimmer, Charleen Mpls Public Works 612-673-3166 Charleen.zimmer@ci.minneapolis.mn.us  
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